PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2648824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPE OF ENTITY OF ASSIGNEE PALM, INC. TO CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 016637 Frame 0440. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF THE ENTITY FROM LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO CORPORATION.				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY HAWKINS	07/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALM, INC.
Street Address:	950 W. MAUDE AVE.
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7623892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502602477

Fax Number: (408)236-6641 Phone: 4082366640

Email: assignment@mpkpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MAHAMEDI PARADICE KREISMAN LLP
Address Line 1: 1901 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 600

Address Line 2: ATTN: DREW HERNDON

Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HPDC.G000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DREW HERNDON			
Signature:	/Drew Hemdon/			
	PATENT			

REEL: 031815 FRAME: 0472

7623892

540.00

CH \$40

Date:	12/13/2013
Total Attachments: 7	
source=US7623892_Corrected_Assignmer	nt_AF#page1.tif
source=US7623892_Corrected_Assignmer	nt_AF#page2.tif
source=US7623892_Corrected_Assignmer	nt_AF#page3.tif
source=US7623892_Corrected_Assignmer	nt_AF#page4.tif
source=US7623892_Corrected_Assignmer	nt_AF#page5.tif
source=US7623892_Corrected_Assignmer	nt_AF#page6.tif
source=US7623892_Corrected_Assignmer	nt_AF#page7.tif

Affidavit Under MPEP § 323.01(b) and Statement under 37 CFR § 3.73(c)

Title of Invention: See attached Appendix

App. No.:

See attached Appendix

Filing Date:

See attached Appendix

Patent No.:

See attached Appendix

Issue Date:

See attached Appendix

Inventor(s):

See attached Appendix

- 1. Palm, Inc. ("Assignee") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-captioned application by virtue of a chain of title from the inventors to Palm, Inc. (full chain of title listed on the attached Appendix).
- 2. Assignee Palm, Inc. ("Palm") hereby grants written consent to correct the original Assignment from the inventors to Palm, Inc. to show Palm as a corporation of the state of Delaware rather than the currently indicated (and incorrect) Limited Liability Company (LLC).
- 3. The error in listing the type of incorporation for Palm, Inc. as an LLC was a typographical error, and was made without deceptive intent.
- 4. Locating all original inventors and obtaining additional signatures on a corrected assignment is not reasonably feasible and an attempt to do so would likely create an undue burden on Assignee. In accordance with the provisions of MPEP 323.01(b), Assignee submits that in view of the original assignors not being available to correct an original document or execute a new one, Assignee is entitled to submit an affidavit or declaration in which the Assignee identifies the error and requests correction. The error is stated herein and a corrected copy of the original Assignment document along with original recordation documents are submitted herewith.
- 5. The undersigned is a duly authorized officer of Palm, Inc. and is empowered to act on behalf of Palm, Inc. in this matter, as indicated below.
- 6. The statements I have made above are, to the best of my knowledge, true and complete. I make these statements under the pain and penalty of perjury.

1813			
Date	Rishi Varma		
	Director, President and Secretary		
	Palm, Inc.		

Priority Appendix to Palm, Inc. Affidavit under MPEP 323.01(b) and 37 CFR 3.73(c)

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Chain of title to Palm, Inc.
SWITCHING STATES BETWEEN TWO COMPUTING DEVICES	13298073	11/16/2011	8175643	05/08/2012	Reel/Frame: 031728/0859 Recorded: 12/06/2013 Assignor: HAWKINS, JEFFREY Assignee: PALM, INC.
					Reel/Frame: 030341/0459 Recorded: 05/03/2013 Assignor: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Assignee: PALM, INC.
SWITCHING STATES BETWEEN TWO COMPUTING DEVICES	13150923	06/01/2011	8090406	01/03/2012	Reel/Frame: 031728/0859 Recorded: 12/06/2013 Assignor: HAWKINS, JEFFREY Assignee: PALM, INC.
					Reel/Frame: 030341/0459 Recorded: 05/03/2013 Assignor: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Assignee: PALM, INC.
SWITCHING STATES BETWEEN TWO COMPUTING DEVICES	12938793	11/03/2010	7979087	07/12/2011	Reel/Frame: 031728/0859 Recorded: 12/06/2013 Assignor: HAWKINS, JEFFREY Assignee: PALM, INC.
					Reel/Frame: 030341/0459 Recorded: 05/03/2013 Assignor: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Assignee: PALM, INC.
TASK SWITCH BETWEEN TWO COMPUTING DEVICES	12606068	10/26/2009	7844297	11/30/2010	Reel/Frame: 031728/0859 Recorded: 12/05/2013 Assignor: HAWKINS, JEFFREY Assignee: PALM, INC.
					Reel/Frame: 025204/0809 Recorded: 10/28/2010 Assignor: PALM, INC. Assignee: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
					Reel/Frame: 030341/0459 Recorded: 05/03/2013

Priority Appendix to Palm, Inc. Affidavit under MPEP 323.01(b) and 37 CFR 3.73(c)

					Assignor: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Assignee: PALM, INC.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING A PERSON TO SWITCH USE OF COMPUTING DEVICES	11105197	04/12/2005	7623892	11/24/2009	Reel/Frame: 016637/0440 Recorded: 08/13/2005 Assignor: HAWKINS, JEFFREY Assignee: PALM, INC. Reel/Frame: 025204/0809 Recorded: 10/28/2010 Assignor: PALM, INC. Assignee: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Reel/Frame: 030341/0459 Recorded: 05/03/2013 Assignor: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Assignee: PALM, INC.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jeffrey HAWKINS; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING A PERSON TO SWITCH USE OF COMPUTING DEVICES</u>, (Attorney Ref. No: PALM-0938), executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having serial number 11/105,197, and filed on April 12, 2005;

Corporation

AND WHEREAS, **Palm**, **Inc.** a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 950 W. Maude Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Palm, Inc. its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all

foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND I REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

Jeffrey HAWKINS

July 25, 2005 Mytules

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jeffrey HAWKINS; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING A PERSON TO SWITCH USE OF COMPUTING DEVICES</u>, (Attorney Ref. No: PALM-0938), executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having serial number 11/105,197, and filed on April 12, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, **Palm**, **Inc.** a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 950 W. Maude Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Palm, Inc. its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all

foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND I REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

Jeffrey HAWKINS

July 25, 2005 My Hunler